TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type from a corporation to a limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 004959 Frame 0956. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conversion and change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PINNACLE FOODS GROUP INC.		09/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	399 Jefferson Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054-3707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156014	SIGNATURE DESSERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 248-594-06

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Correspondent Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVE. STE. 140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66340-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Monge Callaghan
Signature:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0708 \$40.00

900249589

Date:	03/15/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=R1107722#page1.tif source=R1096524#page1.tif source=R1096524#page2.tif source=R1096520#page1.tif source=R1096520#page2.tif source=R1096520#page3.tif source=R1096520#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0709



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003661 Frame 0390. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVERSION AND CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PINNACLE FOODS GROUP INC.		09/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	399 Jefferson Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054-3707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156014	SIGNATURE DESSERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2485940610 Fax Number: 248-594-0600 Phone:

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com,lem@raderfishman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER, PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVE. STE. 140 Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66340-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Monge Callaghan
Signature:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/
Date:	02/11/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=R1096520#page1.tif source=R1096520#page2.tif source=R1096520#page3.tif source=R1096520#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM259437 Receipt Date: 02/11/2013 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT